
Unit/Role Adult	Leader Contact	Info
Cub	Scouts
Pack	3 Pete	Ashton petertashton@yahoo.com,	(510)	882-1498
Pack	4 Kurt	Gish kurtgish@yahoo.com,	(415)	806-4662
Pack	5 Rob	Kobal rjkobal@earthlink.net,	(510)	547-4705
Pack	6 Ed	Guzman edguz1@gmail.com,	(510)	336-1361
Boy	Scouts
Troop	1 Bin	He binhex@gmail.com,	(650)	485-3088
Troop	4 Rob	Rachwald rob_rachwald@yahoo.com,	(510)	655-8018
Troop	6 Bill	Bruin william.m.bruin@gmail.com,	(510)	384-4058
Troop	11 Todd	Reynolds toddreynolds@kennedyjenks.com,	(510)	652-9333
Troop	15 Glen	Tripp glentripp@yahoo.com,	(510)	353-9208
Troop	100 Madison	Gunter mgunteriii@gmail.com,	(510)	520-7648
Coed	Venturing/Exploring	(High	School)
Sea	Scout	Ship	16 Javier	Jerez javier_jerez@yahoo.com,	(415)	974-2500
Community	Service	Crew Ken	Li ken.i.li@sbcglobal.net,	(510)	410-4283
High	Adventure	Crew Ken	Li ken.i.li@sbcglobal.net,	(510)	410-4283
Film	Production	Crew Michael	Heller Michaelh@csopiedmont.com,	(510)	290-5553
Service	Squad	(PMS) Judy	Lee judechenlee@gmail.com,	(510)	501-5951
Police	Explorers	(Post	911) Kristina	Foster kfoster@piedmontpd.org,	(510)	420-3000
Learning	For	Life
Piedmont	Language	School Barbara	Love piedmontlanguageschool@gmail.com

(510)	652-5229
Council	Staff Office	Phone:	510-547-4493
Executive	Director Josephine	Hazelett joph@piedmontbsa.org
Youth	Programming Jeff	Lindenmuth jefflindenmuth@piedmontbsa.org
Accouting/Finance Karina	Capristo kcapristo@piedmontbsa.org
Registration/Administration Kimberly	Stottlemyer kstottlemyer@piedmontbsa.org
Council	Board	Officers	and	Youth	Member
President Anne-Marie	Lamarche anne.marie.lamarche@gmail.com,	(510)	710-1033
Commissioner Rich	Harms harms4law@earthlink.net,	(510)	697-4613
President-Elect Rob	James rob.james@pillsburylaw.com,	(510)	595-0394
Vice	Presidents Terri	Burge tsburge@yahoo.com,	(510)	547-7112

Seth	Hilton sdhilton@stoel.com,	(415)	816-9355
Kathleen	Hyland Hyland@berkeley.edu,	(510)	407-0597
Katherine	O'Connor oconnorcrew@sbcglobal.net,	(510)	332-0927
Greg	Pike gdp@knoxricksen.com,	(510)	459-0565
John	Stewart scoutmaster.stewart@gmail.com,	(925)	705-7552
Kathleen	Winters kathleen_winters@hotmail.com,	(415)	902-0722

Treasurer Rick	Clark ricksterclark@gmail.com,	(510)	653-0311
Youth	Member Ellie	Coleman ellen.coleman@gmail.com


